DEREHAM COMMUNITY CAR SCHEME - For Medical Journeys Only

Fares:

e Fares are per person for a return journey where appointments are under 2 hours.

e A double fare is payable for appointments over 2 hours long.
* An escort can travel free of charge.

e Fares should be paid to the driver at the commencement of the journey.

Location

Within Dereham

Norfolk & Norwich University Hospital

Norwich Spire Hospital

All other Norwich (e.g. Taverham, Bowthorpe,

Broadland Business Park)

Queen Elizabeth Hospital, King’s Lynn

Cromer Hospital

Addenbrookes Hospital

Papworth Hospital

Sheringham
Fakenham
Swaffham
Watton
Wymondham
Mattishall
Wendling

North Elmham
Longham
Swanton Morley

Scarning
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Fare
£1.80
£7.20
£7.20

£8.00

£12.60
£13.20
£28.60
£28.60
£11.40
£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00

£3.00

Journey time

20 mins
1 hour
1 hour

1 hour

1% hours
1% hours
2 hours
2 hours
1 hour
45 mins
45 mins
45 mins
45 mins
30 mins
20 mins
30 mins
30 mins
30 mins

20 mins



