## **DEREHAM COMMUNITY CAR SCHEME – For Medical Journeys Only**

## Fares:

- Fares are per person for a return journey where appointments are under 2 hours.
- A double fare is payable for appointments over 2 hours long.
- An escort can travel free of charge.
- Fares should be paid to the driver at the commencement of the journey.

<u>Location</u>	<u>Fare</u>	Journey time
Within Dereham	£1.80	20 mins
Norfolk & Norwich University Hospital	£7.20	1 hour
Norwich Spire Hospital	£7.20	1 hour
All other Norwich (e.g. Taverham, Bowthorpe, Broadland Business Park)	£8.00	1 hour
Queen Elizabeth Hospital, King's Lynn	£12.60	1½ hours
Cromer Hospital	£13.20	1½ hours
Addenbrookes Hospital	£28.60	2 hours
Papworth Hospital	£28.60	2 hours
Sheringham	£11.40	1 hour
Fakenham	£6.00	45 mins
Swaffham	£6.00	45 mins
Watton	£6.00	45 mins
Wymondham	£6.00	45 mins
Mattishall	£3.00	30 mins
Wendling	£3.00	20 mins
North Elmham	£3.00	30 mins
Longham	£3.00	30 mins
Swanton Morley	£3.00	30 mins
Scarning	£3.00	20 mins

